ALCONPAT Journal, Volume 5, Num 2, May- August 2015, Pages 84 – 96
Hydration and properties of ternary cement with calcareous filler and slag                                                        84
Hydration and properties of ternary cement with calcareous filler and slag
E. F. Irassar1, V. L. Bonavetti1, G. Menéndez2, M. F. Carrasco3
1Faculty of Engineering - CIFICEN (CONICET-UNCPBA) - B7400JWI - Olavarría, Argentina; e-mail: lem@fio.unicen.edu.ar
2Currently at the Universidad Tecnológica Nacional, Puerto Madryn, Chubut, Argentina
3Currently at the Universidad Tecnológica Nacional, Regional Santa Fe, Argentina
    © 2015 ALCONPAT Int.

    90 16.76 39.0 0.081  0.859 0.768 18.2
    360 17.71 41.3 0.081  0.908 0.796 16.4
CPN 360 0 0 2 10.66 15.9 -.- 0.50 0.547 0.561 29.8
    7 11.74 27.4 -.-  0.602 0.602 27.7
    28 14.91 34.0 -.-  0.764 0.711 21.7
CP12F 350 12 0 3 10.96 20.6 0.214 0.57 0.562 0.520 36.0
    7 14.21 28.3 0.126  0.729 0.630 29.9
    28 15.41 34.5 0.093  0.790 0.667 27.6
    90 17.85 38.4 0.063  0.915 0.736 22.9
    360 18.28 39.6 0.065  0.937 0.748 22.1
CP18F 350 18 0 3 11.36 20.9 0.288 0.61 0.583 0.506 39.5
    7 15.32 27.2 0.214  0.786 0.631 32.0
    28 16.50 35.2 0.097  0.846 0.665 29.7
    90 18.20 37.7 0.068  0.933 0.711 26.5
    360 18.91 38.0 0.062  0.970 0.730 25.2
CPN15F 360 15 0 2 11.66 18.0 -.- 0.59 0.598 0.531 36.7
    7 12.70 27.0 -.-  0.651 0.566 34.7
    28 16.10 32.7 -.-  0.826 0.671 28.3
CP20E 350 0 20 3 9.18 16.6 0.288 0.50 0.471 0.501 32.6
    7 11.72 25.0 0.214  0.601 0.601 27.8
    28 13.72 34.7 0.097  0.704 0.672 24.0
    90 16.95 41.5 0.068  0.869 0.774 17.8
    360 18.46 43.5 0.062  0.947 0.817 15.0
CPN35E 360 0 35 2 8.31 11.1 -.- 0.50 0.426 0.464 34.2
    7 10.78 21.4 -.-  0.553 0.566 29.5
    28 13.81 29.0 -.-  0.708 0.675 23.8
ALCONPAT Journal, Volume 5, Num 2, May- August 2015, Pages 84 – 96
E. F. Irassar, V. L. Bonavetti, G. Menéndez, M. F. Carrasco                                                                                                                     89
Table 1. (Continued)
Concrete CUMC,
kg/m3
F,
%
E, % Age
days
Wn l f´c
MPa
S,
g/cm² h1/2
a/c
effect
 X ,
%
CP12F10E 350 12 10 3 10.39 19.4 0.208 0.57 0.533 0.500 37.1
    7 13.27 28.4 0.147  0.681 0.600 31.6
    28 14.33 36.6 0.111  0.735 0.634 29.6
    90 17.97 39.4 0.069  0.922 0.740 22.7
    360 18.55 40.0 0.063  0.951 0.755 21.6
CP12F20E 350 12 20 3 9.18 15.6 0.236 0.57 0.471 0.453 39.4
    7 11.72 28.2 0.194  0.601 0.547 34.6
    28 13.72 36.9 0.113  0.704 0.614 30.8
    90 16.95 39.3 0.050  0.869 0.711 24.7
    360 18.46 39.7 0.047  0.947 0.753 21.8
CP18F10E 350 18 10 3 11.14 19.1 0.238 0.61 0.571 0.499 39.9
    7 14.55 26.1 0.196  0.746 0.609 33.4
    28 15.68 35.4 0.137  0.804 0.642 31.3
    90 18.27 38.3 0.105  0.937 0.713 26.4
    360 19.13 38.8 0.086  0.981 0.735 24.8
CP18F20E 350 18 20 3 10.92 15.3 0.249 0.61 0.560 0.491 40.3
    7 14.15 24.4 0.199  0.726 0.596 34.2
    28 15.50 34.6 0.126  0.795 0.637 31.6
    90 17.62 37.7 0.061  0.904 0.696 27.6
    360 18.65 38.2 0.062  0.956 0.723 25.7
CPN6F22E 360 6 22 2 9.05 16.3 -.- 0.53 0.464 0.472 36.0
    7 13.25 27.1 -.-  0.680 0.628 28.0
    28 14.16 36.9 -.-  0.726 0.658 26.3
CPN11F11E 360 11 11 2 10.46 18.7 -.- 0.56 0.536 0.506 36.3
    7 12.89 27.8 -.-  0.661 0.592 31.7
    28 16.21 34.4 -.-  0.831 0.696 25.4
CPN22F6E 360 22 6 2 9.84 14.2 -.- 0.64 0.504 0.435 45.4
    7 14.53 24.6 -.-  0.745 0.587 36.5
    28 15.42 29.6 -.-  0.791 0.613 34.8
ALCONPAT Journal, Volume 5, Num 2, May- August 2015, Pages 84 – 96
Hydration and properties of ternary cement with calcareous filler and slag                                  90